All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C), 2010, 2013, ALAXALA Networks, Corp.
1/16
AX2500S Datasheet Ver. 3.5
Datasheet
ALAXALA compact gigabit Layer 2 switch
AX2500S Series
1. Overview
The AX2500S series consists of the following eight models of ALAXALA compact, Gigabit Layer 2 switches.

13/16
AX2500S Datasheet Ver. 3.5
4. Ordering Information
Table 5  Ordering Information
No. Model name Abbreviated
name Basic specifications
LAN switch
1 AX-2530-24T-XX 25X-24T
AX2530S-24T basic model
- Gigabit Ethernet: 28 ports (24 ports for fixed 10/100/1000BASE-T + 4 ports for 1000BASE-X (SFP))
- Equipped with L2 Basic software (OS-L2B-A)
- SSH not supported
- Supports AC power supply
- Fanless
2 AX-2530-24TD-XX 25X-24TD
AX2530S-24TD basic model
- Gigabit Ethernet: 28 ports (24 ports for fixed 10/100/1000BASE-T + 4 ports for 1000BASE-X (SFP))
- Equipped with L2 Basic software (OS-L2B-A)
- SSH not supported
- Supports DC power supply
- Fanless
Supported in Ver.3.5 and later
3 AX-2530-48T-XX 25X-48T
AX2530S-48T basic model
- Gigabit Ethernet: 52 ports (48 ports for fixed 10/100/1000BASE-T + 4 ports for 1000BASE-X (SFP))
- Equipped with L2 Basic software (OS-L2B-A)
- SSH not supported
- Supports AC power supply
- Semi-fanless
4 AX-2530-48TD-XX 25X-48TD
AX2530S-48TD basic model
- Gigabit Ethernet: 52 ports (48 ports for fixed 10/100/1000BASE-T + 4 ports for 1000BASE-X (SFP))
- Equipped with L2 Basic software (OS-L2B-A)
- SSH not supported
- Supports DC power supply
- Semi-fanless
Supported in Ver.3.5 and later
5 AX-2530-24S4X-XX 25X-24S4X
AX2530S-24S4X basic model
- Gigabit Ethernet: Up to 28 ports (24 ports for fixed 1000BASE-X (SFP) + 4 ports for either
1000BASE-X (SFP) or 10GBASE-R (SFP+))
- 10 Gigabit Ethernet: Up to 4 ports (4 ports for either 10GBASE-R (SFP+) or 1000BASE-X (SFP))
- Equipped with L2 Basic software (OS-L2B-A)
- SSH not supported
- Supports AC power supply
Supported in Ver. 3.1 and later
6 AX-2530-24S4XD-XX 25X-24S4XD
AX2530S-24S4XD basic model
- Gigabit Ethernet: Up to 28 ports (24 ports for fixed 1000BASE-X (SFP) + 4 ports for either
1000BASE-X (SFP) or 10GBASE-R (SFP+))
- 10 Gigabit Ethernet: Up to 4 ports (4 ports for either 10GBASE-R (SFP+) or 1000BASE-X (SFP))
- Equipped with L2 Basic software (OS-L2B-A)
- SSH not supported
- Supports DC power supply
Supported in Ver.3.5 and later
7 AX-2530-24T4X-XX 25X-24T4X
AX2530S-24T4X basic model
- Gigabit Ethernet: Up to 28 ports (24 ports for fixed 10/100/1000BASE-T + 4 ports for either
1000BASE-X (SFP) or 10GBASE-R (SFP+))
- 10 Gigabit Ethernet: Up to 4 ports (4 ports for either 10GBASE-R (SFP+) or 1000BASE-X (SFP))
- Equipped with L2 Basic software (OS-L2B-A)
- SSH not supported
- Supports AC power supply
Supported in Ver. 3.2 and later
8 AX-2530-48T2X-XX 25X-48T2X
AX2530S-48T2X basic model
- Gigabit Ethernet: Up to 52 ports (48 ports for fixed 10/100/1000BASE-T + 2 ports for fixed
1000BASE-X (SFP) + 2 ports for either 1000BASE-X (SFP) or 10GBASE-R (SFP+))
- 10 Gigabit Ethernet: Up to 2 ports (2 ports for either 10GBASE-R (SFP+) or 1000BASE-X (SFP))